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New Winter School Dinner Menu - Week 2 
Day Main Meal Vegetarian Option 

Monday Sausage, Hash Brown, 

Beans, Half Omelette & 

Mushrooms 

Veggie Sausage etc 

Tuesday Corned Beef Pasty  Cheese and Onion 

pasty 

Wednes Chicken Curry Vegetable curry 

Thursday Roast pork, stuffing & apple 

sauce 

Homity pie 

Friday Fish in Batter/Mini fishcake Omelette 

Jacket potato, salad bar and puddings available daily. 

Annwyl Pawb 

 

What a spooky evening!  The PTA did us proud with a very frightening 

Halloween Disco last night.  Thanks to everyone for all their hard work with 

catering, tattoos, etc and especially to Neil Bovingdon for once again 

providing us with the best music to dance to.  The children had a great time 

and the PTA raised the sum of £270.  Well done all!   

 

I regret that Powys have now notified us that school dinners must be paid 

for in advance, and by the end of the week they are taken at the latest.  

Unfortunately, if payment is outstanding for 5 days, the child will be put 

“on stop”, meaning that parents will have to provide a packed lunch or 

make alternative arrangements.  Apologies for any inconvenience this 

causes, which is of course beyond the schools control. 

 

The children all received a letter yesterday from 

our School Super Ambassadors, Nia and Finn, 

asking them to take part in the Children’s 

Commissioner for Wales' Mission for this term.  This relates to behaviour 

and bullying and it would be great if we could send lots of responses to 

Cardiff at the end of the month.  Please encourage your child to take part in 

the activities about “Sam’s Story”.     

 

Despite the very cold weather, the children did so well at the Cross Country 

yesterday.  Lots of children have really taken to this sport this year and just 

below is a copy of an entry form for the Primary Cross Country Challenge on 

26/11/16 for any child that would like to take part.   Thanks to all the frozen 

parents that turned out to support yesterday – you will be glad to know the 

next event is probably in February!!   

 

Cofion/regards - Judith Morris 

  

Cornel Cymraeg / Welsh Corner 
All of the words this time relate to XXXXX. 

GEIRFA  (GUY R FA) VOCAB 

Tymherus Temperature 

Poeth Hot 

Oer Cold 

Mae hi’n oer heddiw It is cold today 

Mae hi’n poeth iawn 

bore ma 

It is very hot this 

morning 

Edrychwch! Beth mae’n 

tywydd yn wneud 

heddiw? 

Look! What’s the 

weather doing today? 

Bobl bach , mae hi’n ar 

rhewbwynt heddiw 

Good grief, its at 

freezing point today! 

A pronunciation guide can be found at XXXXX 

 

 

   

Cradoc 

School 

Savings Club 
I am pleased to confirm that 

Josie Herdman has now 

agreed to help Glenys 

Williams with our School 

Savings Club.  Thank you 

both ladies.  We hope to get 

this up and running over the 

next month or so and will let 

you have more information 

shortly.  

 

Reminder Friends of Cradoc School Annual General Meeting 
To be held next Thursday, 10th November 2016 

At Cradoc Golf Club at 6.00 pm 
If you wish to be put forward for nomination as a Committee Member, Treasurer, 
Secretary, Chair please let the secretary know : katybutland@hotmail.com 

 

 



Gold Awards Winners 

Crîw Cymraeg Eleri Isaac 

 

Beech Gethin & Lizzy For good concentration skills when drawing jungle animals 

Elm Maimie & Noa For writing interesting diary entries 

Hazel Holly & Isla J For their model of Big Ben 

Lime Florence & Libby For perseverance in their maths with Miss Roberts 

Oak Jamie For amazing team work in topic this week, really showing his best  

 

 

 

MATHS OF THE MONTH (NOVEMBER) : TEMPERATURE 

As we are now heading so quickly into Winter, this month’s maths is about temperature.  Practicing some 

of this with your child at home over the month will help them gain a good understanding of temperature 

is a natural, purposeful way.  Thank you for your support.  

YN Use direct comparisons when describing temperature, e.g. hot/cold 
YR Use direct comparisons when describing temperature, e.g. hot/cold 
Y1 Use descriptive words for a range of temperatures, e.g. cooler/warmer 
Y2 Compare daily temperatures using a thermometer (°C) 
Y3 & Y4 Take temperature readings using thermometers and interpret readings above 

and below 0°C 

Y5 & Y6 Calculate temperature differences, including those involving temperature rise 

and fall across 0°C 
Challenge Convert temperatures between appropriate temperature scales (eg Celsius to 

Fahrenheit etc) 
 

DIARY: 

Monday Nov 7 

 

Tuesday Nov 8 

 

Wednesday Nov 9 

Welsh Games with 

Tudur Rees 

Thursday Nov 10  

PTA AGM  

Friday Nov 11 

Swimming Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Nov 14 

Parents’ Evening 

Tuesday Nov 15 

 

Wednesday Nov 16 Thursday Nov 17 

Parents’ Evening 

Friday Nov 18 

Swimming Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Nov 21 Tuesday Nov 22 

 

Wednesday Nov 23 Thursday Nov 24 

Pc Eckley in Hazel and 

Lime Classes 

Friday Nov 25 

100 Club Draw 

Hazel Class + Y2s  

Swimming 

Sat 

Nov 26 

Choir 

at Christmas 

Market 

Monday 

Nov 28 

Christmas 

Tree 

Dedication Service  

Tuesday Nov 29 Wednesday Nov 30 

Governors Annual 

Meeting with 

Parents 

Thursday Dec 1 Friday Dec 2 

Swimming Hazel Class + Y2s 

Monday Dec 5 Tuesday Dec 6 

10am George's 

Marvellous Medicine at 

Theatre 

Wednesday Dec 7 Thursday Dec 8 Friday Dec 9 

Choir singing in Brecon 

Swimming Hazel Class 

+ Y2s 

Monday Dec 12 Tuesday Dec 13 

Christmas Parties 

 

Wednesday Dec 14 

Christmas Dinner 

 

Thursday Dec 15 

Christmas Concert at 

Brecon High 

 

Friday Dec 16 

9.30am Carols Round the Tree 

100 Club Draw 

NO Swimming  

Monday Dec 19 

Holidays 

Tuesday Dec 20 

Christmas Holidays 

Wednesday Dec 21 

Christmas Holidays 

Thursday Dec 22 

Christmas Holidays 

Friday Dec 23  

Christmas Holidays 

 


